TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon (as Collateral Agent)	FORMERLY The Bank of New York	09/16/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berkline, LLC
Street Address:	One Berkline Drive
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37813
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	BenchCraft, LLC
Street Address:	One Berkline Drive
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37813
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Blue Mountain Trucking Corporation	
Street Address:	One Berkline Drive	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37813	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

Name:	BenchCraft International Sourcing, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Berkline Drive	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0769

Postal Code:	37813	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3213065	MODERN MOVES
Registration Number:	0995287	B BERKLINE
Registration Number:	2016466	BC
Registration Number:	2014506	BC BENCHCRAFT
Registration Number:	1363686	COMFORT GALLERY
Registration Number:	1687892	COMFORT REST
Registration Number:	1924640	FEATHERLUX
Registration Number:	2772957	FEEL GOOD
Registration Number:	1932301	MOTION WORKS
Registration Number:	2180002	ROOMSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2973552	SILVER SCREEN
Registration Number:	3476052	TOUCHMOTION
Registration Number:	1164671	WALLAWAY
Registration Number:	2353516	WHISPER MASSAGE
Registration Number:	1465505	HIDDENLOUNGER
Registration Number:	1444177	BENCHCRAFT
Registration Number:	1441238	ZERO PROXIMITY
Registration Number:	1292920	BENCHCRAFT
Registration Number:	0892025	FEATHER-GLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001 **Phone**: 202-739-3000

Email: fgordon@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
Signature:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0770

	09/23/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=BNY Release Trademarks#page1.ti source=BNY Release Trademarks#page2.ti source=BNY Release Trademarks#page3.ti	f

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0771

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 16th day of September, 2011, by The Bank of New York Mellon (formerly known as The Bank of New York), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Berkline/BenchCraft Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Berkline/BenchCraft, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Berkline, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Blue Mountain Trucking Corporation, a Mississippi corporation, BenchCraft International Sourcing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to any other trademarks constituting "Acquired Assets" as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Berkline BenchCraft Holdings, LLC and Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc., dated as of September 16, 2011. The foregoing release is made by the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Order Approving (I) Sale of Intellectual Property and (II) Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 12, 2011, of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (Case No. 11-11369 (MFW)).

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0772

This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON as	
Collateral Agent	
March	
By: /4/0/ C	
Name: MELINDA VALENTINE	
Name: VICE PRESIDENT	
	-

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark ***	Registration Number	Date
Modern Moves	3213065	02/27/2007
B Berkline and Logo	0995287	10/08/1974
BC and Logo	2016466	11/12/1996
BC BenchCraft and Logo	2014506	11/05/1996
Comfort Gallery	1363686	10/01/1985
Comfort Rest	1687892	05/19/1992
Featherlux	1924640	10/03/1995
Feel Good	2772957	10/14/2003
Motion Works	1932301	10/31/1995
Roomsolutions	2180002	08/11/1998
Silver Screen	2973552	07/19/2005
Touch Motion	3476052	07/29/2008
Wallaway	1164671	08/11/1981
Whisper Massage	2353516	05/30/2000
Hiddenlounger	1465505	11/17/1987
Benchcraft	1444177	06/23/1987
Zero Proximity	1441238	06/02/1987
Benchcraft	1292920	09/04/1984
Feather-Glide	0892025	06/02/1970

RECORDED: 09/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0774